Agı	reement	t#	
Legi	star # 21	1-1328	

AGREEMENT CONTRACT ROUTING SHEET

Department: CAO - Facilities Name: U.S. Department of Justice Dept. Contact: Kevin Gilliland, Senior Department Analyst Phone: 530-621-5833 Name: U.S. Department of Justice 810 7th St. NW Washington, DC 20531	Date Prepared:	08/11/2021	Need Date		
Dept. Contact: Kevin Gilliland, Senior Department Analyst Phone: 530-621-5833	PROCESSING DEPARTMENT:		CONTRACTOR:		
Dept. Contact: Phone: 530-621-5833	Department:	CAO - Facilities	Name:	U.S. Department of Justice	
Phone: 530-621-5833 Washington, DC 20531 Department		Kevin Gilliland, Senior Department Analyst	Address:	810 7th St. NW	
Department Head Signature: Org Code: 06ACO22 Project # (if applicable): Funding Source: VOI/TIS 1996- CV-VX-0006 CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: CAO - Facilities Service Requested: Review and Approve Description: Reinvestment of grant funds to be applied to the construction of a new juvenile facility in Placerville. Contract Term: Thirty (30) years Contract Value: \$ 4,020,000.00 COUNTY COUNSEL: (Must approve all contracts and MOU's) Approved: Disapproved: Date: 08/12/2021 By: Janeth SanPedro Section Approved: Disapproved: Date: By: Approved as to form - US Department of Justice Certification Regarding the Continued Use of the VOI/TIS Incentive Grant Program Grant Funds (May 2020)	Phone:	530-621-5833		Washington, DC 20531	-
Org Code: 06ACO22 Project # (if applicable): Funding Source: VOI/TIS 1996- CV-VX-0006 CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: CAO - Facilities Service Requested: Review and Approve Description: Reinvestment of grant funds to be applied to the construction of a new juvenile facility in Placerville. Contract Term: Thirty (30) years Contract Value: \$4,020,000.00 COUNTY COUNSEL: (Must approve all contracts and MOU's) Approved: J Disapproved: Date: 08/12/2021 By: Janeth SanPedro Standard Contracts and Paper By: Approved as to form - US Department of Justice Certification Regarding the Continued Use of the VOI/TIS Incentive Grant Program Grant Funds (May 2020)	Department		Phone:	1-800- 458-0786	_
Project # (if applicable): Funding Source: VOI/TIS 1996- CV-VX-0006 CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: CAO - Facilities Service Requested: Review and Approve Description: Reinvestment of grant funds to be applied to the construction of a new juvenile facility in Placerville. Contract Term: Thirty (30) years Country Counsel: (Must approve all contracts and MOU's) Approved: Disapproved: Date: 08/12/2021 Approved: Disapproved: Date: By: Janeth SanPedro Operation of the VOI/TIS Incentive Grant Program Grant Funds (May 2020) Approved as to form - US Department of Justice Certification Regarding the Continued Use of the VOI/TIS Incentive Grant Program Grant Funds (May 2020)	Head Signature:				
(if applicable): Funding Source: VOI/TIS 1996- CV-VX-0006 CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: CAO - Facilities Service Requested: Review and Approve Description: Reinvestment of grant funds to be applied to the construction of a new juvenile facility in Placerville. Contract Term: Thirty (30) years				06ACO22	-
Funding Source: VOI/TIS 1996- CV-VX-0006 CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: CAO - Facilities Service Requested: Review and Approve Description: Reinvestment of grant funds to be applied to the construction of a new juvenile facility in Placerville. Contract Term: Thirty (30) years Contract Value: \$4,020,000.00 COUNTY COUNSEL: (Must approve all contracts and MOU's) Approved: Disapproved: Date: 08/12/2021 By: Janeth SanPedro (San Pedro Caunal of the Mount of Date: By: Approved as to form - US Department of Justice Certification Regarding the Continued Use of the VOI/TIS Incentive Grant Program Grant Funds (May 2020)					
CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: CAO - Facilities Service Requested: Review and Approve Description: Reinvestment of grant funds to be applied to the construction of a new juvenile facility in Placerville. Contract Term: Thirty (30) years			(п аррисав	le).	-
Service Requested: Review and Approve Description: Reinvestment of grant funds to be applied to the construction of a new juvenile facility in Placerville. Contract Term: Thirty (30) years			Funding So	ource: VOI/TIS 1996- CV-VX-0006	<u>.</u>
Description: Reinvestment of grant funds to be applied to the construction of a new juvenile facility in Placerville. Contract Term: Thirty (30) years					
COUNTY COUNSEL: (Must approve all contracts and MOU's) Approved: Disapproved: Date: 08/12/2021 By: Janeth SanPedro Countracts and MOU's) Approved: Disapproved: Date: 08/12/7021 By: Janeth SanPedro Countracts and MOU's Approved as to form - US Department of Justice Certification Regarding the Continued Use of the VOI/TIS Incentive Grant Program Grant Funds (May 2020)			100000000000000000000000000000000000000		_
COUNTY COUNSEL: (Must approve all contracts and MOU's) Approved:					
Approved: Disapproved: Date: Date: By: Janeth SanPedro Butter	Contract Term:	Thirty (30) years	Contract Valu	e: \$4,020,000.00	-
Approved: Disapproved: Date: Date: By: Janeth SanPedro Butter	COUNTY COUN	ISEL: (Must approve all contracts	s and MOU's)		
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By: Approved as to form - US Department of Justice Certification Regarding the Continued Use of the VOI/TIS Incentive Grant Program Grant Funds (May 2020)				021 By: Janeth SanPedro Digitally signed by Janeth SanPedro Digitally signed by Janeth SanPedro Date: 2021 08-17 104031-0700	
Approved as to form - US Department of Justice Certification Regarding the Continued Use of the VOI/TIS Incentive Grant Program Grant Funds (May 2020)					
			AND		
HR APPROVAL: WILL BE REVIEWED THROUGH WORKELOW \$ (4)	Approved as to form - US	Department of Justice Certification Regarding the Co	ontinued Use of the VO	I/TIS Incentive Grant Program Grant Funds (May 2020)	
HR APPROVAL: WILL BE REVIEWED THROUGH WORKELOW Å € Λ					
HR APPROVAL: WILL BE REVIEWED THROUGH WORKELOW \$/A					
HR APPROVAL: WILL BE REVIEWED THROUGH WORKELOW Å (Λ	A STATE OF THE STA				
HR APPROVAL: WILL BE REVIEWED THROUGH WORKELOW \$ € €					
HR APPROVAL: WILL BE REVIEWED THROUGH WORKELOW Å € Δ					
HR APPROVAL: WILL BE REVIEWED THROUGH WORKELOW \$ € €					
HR APPROVAL: WILL BE REVIEWED THROUGH WORKELOW Å ✓Λ					
HR APPROVAL: WILL BE REVIEWED THROUGH WORKELOW \$ € △					
HR APPROVAL: WILL BE REVIEWED THROUGH WORKELOW \$ € Λ					
HR APPROVAL: WILL BE REVIEWED THROUGH WORKELOW \$/A					
THE ALL TOTAL. WHELDE IVENTED THROUGH WOUNT LOW / 1/4-1	HR APPROVAL	: WILL BE REVIEWED THROUG	SH WORKFLO	w MA	
RISK MANAGEMENT: WILL BE REVIEWED THROUGH WORKFLOW	RISK MANAGE	MENT: WILL BE REVIEWED TH	ROUGH WOR	KFLOWNA	
PLEASE EMAIL SIGNED DOCUMENT TO:	PLEASE F				
Thank you!		EMAIL SIGNED DOCUMENT	то:		